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FALL 2020 AT A GLANCE

THE FALL SEMESTER BEGINS
AND ENDS ACADEMIC CALENDAR

7/27 Textbooks available for pickup
8/17-19  Registration & placement testing
8/20 First day of classes

9/7 Campus closed (Labor Day)

10/6 Campus closed (Employee workshop)
10/12 Campus closed (Columbus Day)
10/15 Midterm

11/11 Campus closed (Veterans Day)

11/25 Last day to withdraw from classes
12/11 Last day of classes

12/14-17 Final exams

12/18 Last day of semester

12/18 Textbook return deadline

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
)
9

S

The majority of FCC's on-campus classes are held in West Hall (Building #2),
Mason Hall (Building #6), and Workforce Development Center (#9).

. . o (As listed in the course schedule)
Frontier Community College also offers classes throughout the IECC district in

Albion, Bridgeport, Clay City, Flora, Lawrenceville, and Newton. M Monday F Friday
Class locations are listed in the course schedule. T Tuesday S Saturday
w Wednesday U Sunday
R Thursday
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TUITION & FEES

Tuition & fees are due at the time of registration.

TUITION RATES
Tuition per credit hour
Tuition per credit hour

IECC IN-DISTHICT) et eeeeee s eeeeseseseeenas $100
Adjoining COUNLY) .uereerereereeereseresssesesesssasssessenns $105

—_ o~ o~ o~

Tuition per credit hour (Special Indiana Counties)........cccceeeevererreereerrernn. $135
Tuition per credit hour (Out-Of-DiStriCt)......cccvereerieereereeeinereereeresressnsenns $278.18
Nursing tuition per credit hour (IECC IN-DiStrict).....ccccoerrrererrerrneressrsneenes $147
Nursing tuition per credit hour (Adjoining CouNty) .......ccceevererererernneenes $160
Nursing tuition per credit hour (Special Indiana Counties) .........ccc.eeuuue. $200
Nursing tuition per credit hour (Out-of-District) ......ccceerreerrerrrrererneererennnes $450
FEES

Computer Lab Fee (per credit hour; Max. $60).........cceeereernrrenrersessessnsenns $10
Facility Fee (flat $5 fee added if enrolled in 6 or more hours).................... $5
Maintenance Fee (per credit NOUr) ... $15
ONliNe/HYDIid COUISE FEE.....ueeeeeeeieeieenreeseiseisessesseessesssesssesssesssssssssssens $35
Student Support Fee (per credit NOUF) ... $12
Technology Fee (per credit NOU) .....einisensiessississssissssssssssssssssnes $5
AGE 60 & OVERTUITION

Tuition is waived for individuals age 60 and over, and they pay only the
fees for a class. Only in-district students are eligible for this special.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Payment Plans - May be set up through the Business Office with a $100
down payment and paid in full by midterm in three installments: August
20, September 22, and October 15. Drop date is November 5.

Students receiving financial aid - Make sure your financial aid file is

complete; otherwise, a payment plan will be required. Book vouchers will

be available to qualifying students once the file is complete.

PM Tuition
Reduction

$20

If you register for a class beginning at 6PM or later, a
tuition discount of $20 will be applied for each credit
hour (instead of $100). This discount is available to in-
district students only, and you must be enrolled in no
more than 4 credit hours per semester.

This tuition reduction applies only to classes containing
college credit. Non-credit classes (such as community
education) will be charged the set cost.

Enroll now.

Save later.

Attending FCC is a financially smart choice both now
and in the future. With some of the lowest tuition rates
in the state, you can earn a degree or certificate without
breaking the bank.

Should you choose to transfer afterwards, you can
save even more having completed general education
requirements that cost hundreds or thousands more at
a university. What are you waiting for?
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COURSE REGISTRATION

“How do I register?” Here are a few ways:

Phone - To schedule an appointment with academic advisor, give us a call at 618-842-3711. You may also start the
registration process for a class by calling. Please use the course reference number (CRN) for an easier registration process.

In-Person - Our staff is happy to assist you with registration in our Student Services Office (Building #1 on the campus map on page
2 of this booklet). Regular office hours are 7:30AM - 4:30PM. Summer hours 7:30AM-4:00PM and will begin May 11, 2020.

Online - Using your personal Entrata account, you may register for classes online at www.entrata.iecc.edu.

UNDERSTANDING THE SCHEDULE

Course

Name of Class

30808 MTH 1102 400 COLLEGE ALGEBRA

Some classes have
multiple sections

5-digit Course
Reference Number (CRN)

Student Schedule

Students will receive a copy of their schedule at

the time of registration, and it is also available

for viewing or printing through Entrata. You may
receive a schedule by mail if you register for a class
over the phone. You must bring your schedule to
the Bookstore when picking up textbooks.

How to Add or Drop a Course

Students working toward a degree or certificate
should contact their advisor to add or drop a course
(schedule changes may affect financial aid). All
other students may contact the Records Office in
Student Services or by calling 618-842-3711.

Days of the week
when class meets

4.00 TR

/

# of Credit Hours

9:00 AM - 10:45 AM

Class Location

MASON HALL 21 MONGE, LINDA

Class meeting time

What is an Online or Hybrid Class?

Online classes are completed 100% online. The

student will never meet face-to-face in a classroom.

Hybrid classes blend face-to-face classroom
instruction with online learning. Typically, students
meet every other week for a hybrid course.

Students who enroll in either an online or hybrid
course are required to complete the Intro to Online
Learning class (CIS 1104), which is a free online
tutorial through Entrata. All online and hybrid
courses have a $35 course fee.

What is an Entrata Account?

Entrata is a student portal that enables students to
access e-mails, unofficial transcripts, schedules,
grades, fee assessments, and more. Students can
also use Entrata to register online or make online
payments.

All students are required to open an Entrata
account. For questions about Entrata, you may
contact our Records Office at 618-842-3711.
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ADULT EDUCATION

Get Ready for the GED Exam!

Frontier Community College offers free GED Test Prep classes
throughout the area. These 8-week classes review each of the
subjects on the computerized GED exam (math, writing, reading,
science, social studies, and the Constitution), as well as job
preparation skills. After completing the GED Test Prep classes,
students can take the computerized GED exam on any of the IECC
campuses (FCC, Lincoln Trail College, Olney Central College, &
Wabash Valley College).

GED Test Prep is offered every 8 weeks on campus or in an area
near you. For your convenience, we offer on-site registrations
and walk you through the registration process. Look below to see
where we're bringing classes next.

All classes are listed on page 17.

Albion Lawrenceville
Bridgeport Newton
Fairfield Online
Flora

Students who are new to the Adult Education program will be
required to attend an orientation before GED Test Prep classes
begin. Information regarding orientation is available on our
website at iecc.edu/fcc, or it will be made available to students
during the registration process.

For more information about the GED Test Prep classes or the
computerized GED exam, contact Angel Maguire, Director of
Adult Education, at maguirea@iecc.edu or 618-847-9160 (direct).
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Prepare for College or the Workforce

After completing the GED Test Prep courses and passing the exam,
Transition Skills courses will assist students with the next steps. These
classes are designed for GED graduates and help with job preparation or
college enroliment. Students will first evaluate their personal interests
to determine which field of study or work is best suited for them.

Students enrolling in college will complete an application, sign up for
financial aid, and review programs of study. If entering the workforce,
they will then prepare a cover letter, review job applications, and
perform job searches. Contact the Adult Education department to learn
more about class offerings!

3 T

HAYDEN McDUFFEE
Coordinator of Transition Services
618-847-9158
mcduffeeh@iecc.edu

District-Wide Literacy Tutoring

Free services are available throughout the IECC District for anyone in
need of literacy tutoring. Individuals must be at least 17 years of age
and not currently enrolled in school, and they must test below the 9th
grade level on an approved pre-test. In addition to literacy tutoring,
FCC also provides support for English Language Learners with reading,
writing, comprehension, computation, and speaking.

To sign up for free tutoring or serve as a volunteer tutor, please contact
Sharis Wilson, Coordinator of Literacy Development, at wilsons@iecc.
edu or by phone at 618-847-9154.



TRANSFER
DEGREES

Start here. Go anywhere. -
At Frontier Community College, we offer W y ChOOSG Fronfier?

multiple Associate Degrees that will help you

= 2

achieve your goals. Our transfer degrees are - At FCC, we take the time to get to know you.
designed for a two-year plan, but students with Our faculty and staff love meeting each student and making them feel welcome.
dual credit or summer classes under their belt
can graduate in as little as one year. - This makes the transition from high school to college even easier.

You'll get to know each of your classmates, and our instructors will ensure each student
As a student at FCC, you can expect a is learning and growing in the classroom.
high-quality education from qualified and
knowledgeable instructors. Our small class - Our classes are scheduled block-style,
sizes provide a better learning experience and meaning they meet only once or twice per week. Classes meet Monday thru Thursday,
allow you to receive one-on-one, customized meaning Friday is your day! Use this day off to study, work, or relax.
support.

- We offer day and evening options for many of our transfer classes. We

We pride ourselves on excellent customer know you're busy and may have other responsibilities, so we want to accommodate you.
service, and we strive to help our students
and community in any way we can. Our staff - With some of the lowest tuition rates in the state, choosing FCC
and faculty are local and friendly, and we care is financially smart. Earn your Associate’s Degree here and leave with extra savings to

deeply about you! apply towards a 4-year university.

& -
Transfer Degrees Living in a small town, | have always enjoyed the
Associate in Arts (AA) close-knit community. At Fronter, it’s no different. Each

Associate in General Studies (AGS) of my instructors really took the time to get to know me
Associate in Science (AS) as a person, and I'm thankful for that.

Associate in Science and Arts (ASA)

- Mackenzie Conrad , /

2020 ASA graduate
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AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

Two-Year Associate in Applied Science Degree

Prepare for a career in the automotive industry with this program, complete with FIRST SEMESTER
Master ASE-certified instructors, a spacious lab, and the latest technology and AUM 1235 Fuel Systems 3
equipment. Students will receive a blend of classroom instruction and hands-on AUM 1236 Electrical Fundamentals 5
training to learn about the ever-advancing automotive industry. Many dealerships AUM 2220 Ignitiqn & Computer.Systems 5
and shops require technicians to be ASE-certified, and FCC students will study for and MTH 1201 Technical Mathematics 3
take entry-level ASE exams for each of the ASE categories. Entering the workforce with SECOND SEMESTER
certifications under your belt will increase your employability. AUM 1237 Emissions Systems 3
“Best Automotive AUM 1238 Engine Service 5
m AUTOMOTIVE Trade School by Value” AUM 1239 Air Conditioning & Heating 4
) . SERVICE PHY 1110 Survey of Physics OR
Multimetering 3 EXCELLENCE @ Trade School Future PHY 1111 Technical Physics | 4
Certification Center (January 2019)
THIRD SEMESTER
AUM 2222 Engine Performance Diagnosis 3
AUM 2223 Brake Systems 4
AUM 2290 Steering & Suspension Systems 4
ENG 1111 Composition | OR
ENG 1201 Communications 3
SPE 1101 Fundamentals of Effective Speaking OR
SPE1111 Interpersonal Communications 3
FOURTH SEMESTER
AUM 1200 Automotive Topics 1
In addition to earning ASE certifications prior to graduation, students also have the AUM 2224 Poyver Ac_cessories 2
opportunity to earn Snap-on Multimetering certification. The test is available to AUM 2225 Drive Trains 4
second-year students, and FCC provides the test for free. AUM 2228 Auto Transmission &Transaxles >
AUM 2230 Automotive Internship 3
The program is led by Rodney Maxey, Associate Professor for Automotive Technology. (EBEI;\IC2297 Employment Skills . 1
. . o Lo . . ocial Science Elective OR
Maxy has been with the program since its inception in 2003. Maxey is passionate about ELEC Humanities Elective 3
the automotive field and uses innovative, hands-on technology to help his students be -
prepared to confidently enter the workforce. PROGRAM TOTAL 68
Students have the opportunity to seamlessly transfer to SIU-Carbondale after See a complete list of Automotive Technology courses
graduation and earn a Bachelor’s Degree in Automotive Technology. offerings on page 20 of this schedule.
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BASIC NURSE
ASSISTANT (CNA)

NURSING (RN)

Two-Year Associate Degree

7-Credit Certificate

Frontier Community College offers a one-semester Basic Nurse
Assistant Training Program in Fairfield. Students meet on FCC’s
campus for classroom lecture, and clinical hours are completed
at Fairfield Memorial Hospital. Enrollment is very limited, so
interested individuals should apply soon.

A Certified Nurse Assistant (CNA) is responsible for basic care
services, such as bathing, grooming, feeding, checking vital signs,
and assisting nurses with medical equipment. CNAs provide
important social and emotional support to their patients and
relay all important information to nurses. Employment may be
found in hospitals, nursing homes, and home healthcare services.

If you would like to join the Basic Nurse Assistant Training
Program, call FCC at 618-842-3711.

Class offerings may be found on page 20 of this schedule.

The Associate Degree in Nursing Program is offered on FCC's campus
through Olney Central College and lllinois Eastern Community
Colleges.

The Department of Nursing on FCC's campus is located inside the
Learning Resource Center. There are multiple classrooms utilized for
lectures, and a simulation lab allows for hands-on learning. Clinical
rotations are completed at area hospitals, and students get to
experience nursing in a variety of departments.

Enrollment for the Fall 2020 Associate Degree in Nursing Program has
already closed, but interested individuals can apply for the 2021 entry
date toward the end of this year.

To learn more about the Nursing Program, visit iecc.edu/nursing or
contact FCC’s Nursing Department at 618-842-3711.
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CERTIFIED MEDICAL ASSISTANT

Two-Year Associate in Applied Science Degree

The Certified Medical Assistant (CMA) program trains students to perform a variety of FIRST SEMESTER
both clerical and clinical duties in a health-related setting. For those interested in the BOC2210  Office Seminarl 1
healthcare industry but uncomfortable with in-depth patient interaction or medical HEA 1225 Intro to Medical Terminology OR
procedures, the CMA program is a great balance of duties. Over four semesters, HIM 1207 CEMRS Medical Terminology 3
students will develop the skills of managing patient records, processing insurance HEA 2267 Intro to ICD-10-CM 4
. . . . - . . MTH 1203  Medical Assisting Math 2
forms, taking vitals, collecting specimens, assisting with first aid, and more. Halfway L
. . L SPE 1111 Interpersonal Communications 3
through the program, students will complete an internship with a local healthcare ; -~
o . . LSC 2265 Medical Assisting Anatomy 3
facility to gain hands-on, real-world experience.
SECOND SEMESTER
BOC2260 Medical Front Office 3
ENG 1111  Composition | OR
ENG 1201  Communications 3
HEA 1208  Clinical Procedures 3
HEA 1210  Medical Assist Pharmacology 2
PHI 2141 Ethics in the Medical Community 3
PSY 1101  General Psychology | 3
SUMMER SEMESTER
HEA 2298  Internship 6
EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES THIRD SEMESTER
The healthcare industry is rapidly growing and evolving, which has fueled the QEE 112819 QFPF:f?oécAclﬁsgtlllzglth ?
dema.md for positions related to the CMA program. Graduates can find jobs in HEA 2268  ICD-10-CM/Medical Office 4
hospitals, doctor’s offices, clinics, and more. According to the Bureau of Labor HEA 2270  Applied Legal Concepts/Medical 3
Statistics, the job outlook for Certified Medical Assistants is projected to grow 23 HEA 2271  Medical Funding Applications 3
percent by 2028, much faster than the average job growth. FOURTH SEMESTER
ENG 1212  Technical Writing 3
Upon completion of the degree, graduates can take the CCMA/CMAA exam HEA 2269  ICD-10-CM/Health Agencies 4
through the National Healthcareer Association. Students will also be eligible to HEA 2272 Medical Data Management 3
sit for the Certified Phlebotomy Technician and Certified EKG Technician tests, LSC1101 - General Biology | , 4
di . LSC2114  Intro to Human Pathophysiology OR
expanding your career opportunities. HIM 1205  HIM Intro to Human Pathophysiology 3
PROGRAM TOTAL 71

See a complete list of CMA course offerings on page 20 of this
schedule.
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ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS

One-Year Certificate

FALL SEMESTER

EDS 1201
EDS 1202
EDS 1203
EDS 1204
EDS 1205
EDS 1206
AGR 1215

SPRING
EDS 1210
EDS 2201
EDS 2202
EDS 2203
EDS 2204
GEN 2297

Electrical Distribution Systems
Safety & Accident Prevention
Climbing Skills

Pole Framing & Construction Spec.

Equipment Operation
Setting & Replacing Poles
Ag Chem Applicator

SEMESTER

Flagging and Traffic Control
Transformer Theory & Installation

Conductor Install, Service & Install.
Rubber Glove & Underground Dist.

Fusing, Substation & Voltage Reg.
Employment Skills

SUMMER SEMESTER

TRK 1201

Truck Driving |

See the complete list of EDS classes on page 20.

Lo WwWwN W

—whpun

The Electrical Distribution Systems (EDS) Program prepares individuals to build,
repair, and maintain overhead and underground electrical distribution systems.

, Students also receive special training in pole climbing, cross arm construction,
and hurt man rescue. Classes meet just three days per week, allowing students to

maintain a job, manage other responsibilities, and commute from longer distances.

The EDS Program is an excellent choice for individuals who enjoy working outdoors
and working with their hands. Graduates can find great careers with municipalities,
electric cooperatives, tree trimming companies, construction, and more. Linemen
are in high-demand and offer good benefit packages with an average salary of
$64,000 (Indeed, June 2019). If you like challenging and rewarding work, this is the

% program for you! Linemen are called to help restore power at all hours of the day
& and during storms and natural disasters.

NOTEWORTHY ADVANTAGES TO THIS PROGRAM

Career readiness - During the program, students will receive flagger certification
and spray applicator licensure. Students will also complete a Truck Driving course
at Wabash Valley College to earn a Class-A CDL. Graduates will have a strong
competitive edge when searching for jobs.

Experienced instructor - Lead Instructor Gerry Kinney brings over 20 years of
lineman experience to the EDS program, and he ensures that every student is
prepared for a career in the electrical field.

Hands-on learning - Students will spend nearly every day learning and training
at our outdoor lab, located behind the classroom building. You'll quickly get
comfortable with the routine tasks occurring each day, including putting on
climbing gear and pole climbing.

Teamwork - Instructor Gerry Kinney believes the biggest asset of enrolling in the
EDS program is developing teamwork. You'll go through this one-year program
each day with your classmates, growing and learning together.
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GRAPHIC ARTS & DESIGN

Two-Year Associate in Applied Science Degree

FIRST SEMESTER

GAD 1211
GAD 1213
GAD 1214
GAD 1217
ENG 1111
GAD 2297

Computer Graphic Applications
Drawing |

Design Fundamentals |
Photography |

Composition |

Graphic Art & Design Portfolio

SECOND SEMESTER

GAD 1201
GAD 1205
MTH 1104
MTH 1201
SPE1111

SOC 2101
SPE 1101

Computer Graphic Fundamentals
Intro to Videography

Quantitative Reasoning

Technical Mathematics
Interpersonal Communications
Principles of Sociology
Fundamentals of Effective Speaking

THIRD SEMESTER

BUS 1101
GAD 1281
GAD 2212
GAD 2231
PSY 1101

Intro to Business
Fundamentals of Art History |
Design Fundamentals |l
Computer Animation
General Psychology |

FOURTH SEMESTER

GAD 2221 Computer Graphic Techniques
GAD 2225 Typography |

GAD 2230 Digital Imaging

GAD 2281 Fundamentals of Art History Il
GAD 2297  Graphic Art & Design Portfolio
GAD 2298  Graphic Design Internship
GEN 2297  Employment Skills
PROGRAM TOTAL

See the complete list of GAD classes on page 21.

Uwwwww
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The Graphic Arts & Design Program develops students in the areas of conceptual
problem solving, critical thinking, creativity, and formal design. Students will learn
and study the areas of branding and strategic marketing, which continues to grow in
importance in the graphic design world.

Students will work daily with the Adobe Creative Cloud. The program will give
special focus to Photoshop, lllustrator, InDesign, Animate, and Premiere Pro.

Graduates can enter the graphic design field upon graduation, or they can transfer
to a 4-university to earn a Bachelor’s Degree. FCC has an articulation agreement
with University of Southern Indiana to seamlessly transfer from our Graphic Arts &
Design Program.
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MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN

Two-Year Associate in Applied Science Degree

The Medical Laboratory Technician (MLT) program will begin in August 2020 pending approval
from ICCB, IBHE, and HLC. Interested individuals may inquire about the program and request more
information by contacting Kara Blanton, Academic Advisor, at blantonk@iecc.edu.

Medical laboratory technicians collect samples and perform analytical tests to help physicians
diagnose and treat preventable diseases. Primary job duties include preparing specimens,
accurately monitoring tests and procedures, analyzing chemical content of fluids, and matching
blood for transfusions.

Technicians are expected to handle sophisticated lab equipment that searches for microorganisms,
including cell counters, microscopes, and automated analyzers. MLT students will perform labs in
a state-of-the-art classroom/laboratory (currently under construction), and they will also complete
internships with local healthcare facilities to gain hands-on, real-world experience.

Once this program receives approval from accrediting bodies, a degree outline will be made
available on our website. MLT-specific courses will include Serology, Immunohematology, Clinical
Microbiology, Clinical Chemistry, Hematology & Homeostasis, and more.

GROWING OPPORTUNITIES

Graduates of the MLT program may find careers in hospitals, clinics, laboratories, and public health
organizations. According to the Bureau of Labor Statistics, the median pay is $52,000 per year. The
demand for jobs is also projected to grow 11 percent through 2028, much faster than the average
for most occupations.

MLT graduates may also continue their education by enrolling in a Medical Laboratory Scientist
(MLS) program at a 4-year university.

JENNIFER ENGLAND
Program Director
618-842-3711
englandj@iecc.edu
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PARAMEDICINE SPORT MANAGEMENT

Two-Year Associate in Two-Year Associate in
Applied Science Degree Applied Science Degree

This degree provides entry-level employment training for
individuals interested in careers with the rapidly growing sport
and recreation industry. Employment settings may include sports
fitness marketing and sales, sport retail management, athletic
coaching positions, recreation planning, and more.

FIRST SEMESTER

DAP 1201 Business Computer Systems 3
Y ENG 1111 Composition | 3
Paramedics are responsible for responding to emergency calls, PSY 1101 General Psychology | 3
performing medical services, and transporting patients to a medical SPM 1201 Intro to Sport Management 3
facility if needed. Additionally, paramedics may also administer ELEC Elective 3
medications, interpret electrocardiograms (EKGs), and use monitors SECOND SEMESTER_ ) ]
and equipment. ENG 1121 Comp95|t|on & Anal¥5|s* 3
MTH 1201 Technical Mathematics* 3
Graduates of the Paramedicine degree program will have the ggm 15?5 Eﬁ:lrceigtlgno?zi;g::g :
knowledge, attitudes, skills, habits, and hands-on experience ELEC Elective 3
needed to perfc?rm pre—hospltal.advanced Ilfe support as they THIRD SEMESTER
respond to medical and traumatic emergencies under direct GEN 2297 Employment Skills 3
medical control. SPE 1101 Fund. of Effective Speaking 3
SPM 2201 Sport Communication 3
According to the Bureau of Labor Statistics, the job outlook for SPM 2210 Activity Planning 3
paramedics is expected to grow by 7% through 2028, which is faster ELEC Elective 3
than other occupations. In 2018, the median annual wage was FOURTH SEMESTER
$34,320 per year. SPM 2202 Diversity in Sports 3
SPM 2225 Sport Internship/Seminar 3
The Paramedicine program offers an Associate in Applied Science ELEC Humanities/Fine Arts Elective 3
Degree,and classes for the degree will begin in 2020. In conjunction ELEC Life/Physical Science Elective 3
with Carle Richland Memorial Hospital (Olney, IL), students will ELEC Elective 6
receive classroom instruction and hands-on learning complete with *Some classes may be substituted. See the complete list of Sport
state-of-the-art medical equipment and facilities. Management classes on page 21.
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PHLEBOTOMY

One-Year Certificate

Phlebotomists are responsible for drawing blood for tests, donations, or transfusions in hospitals and laboratories. Those looking to quickly
join the workforce and healthcare industry are encouraged to enroll in the Phlebotomy Program, which can be completed in just two
semesters.

Students in the Phlebotomy program learn the techniques and procedures to collect blood from patients or donors for diagnostic testing.
Additionally, ethical and legal responsibilities, effective communication, and safe practices are studied.

Clinicals are completed at local hospitals during the spring semester to prepare students for a career. By working under the supervision of a
skilled phlebotomist, students gain real-world experience providing direct care, as well as receiving one-on-one training.

EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES FIRST SEMESTER
After successfully completing the program, graduates are eligible HEA 1225 Intro to Medical Terminology3
. y . P . g program, g ) g, , PHB 1220 Phlebotomy Theory 3
to earn national certification from the American Society for Clinical PHB 1222  Phlebotomy Procedures 3
Pathology.
SECOND SEMESTER
Phlebotomists can be employed at hospitals, laboratories, blood PHB 1224  Phlebotomy Externship 4
banks and donor centers, home healthcare agencies, and more. PHB 1298  Phlebotomy/Health Professional 3
GEN 2297 Employment Skills 1

According to the Bureau of Labor Statistics, the demand for
phlebotomists is projected to grow 23 percent through 2028, much

. PROGRAM TOTAL 17
faster than the average for other occupations.

See the complete list of Phlebotomy classes on page 21.
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FCC BOOKSTORE

Textbooks, Supplies, Apparel, and more

FCC's Bookstore is located inside The Bobcat Den (Building #10 on the campus map). The bookstore is open Monday
thru Friday from 7:30AM-4:30PM. Summer hours are 7:30AM-4:00PM and run May 11 through August 7.

You may pick up textbooks for the Fall 2020 semester beginning Monday, July 27.
Textbooks must be returned by December 18 or a late fee will be imposed.
See our late policy below.

Fairfield Classes:
Students taking classes in Fairfield need to go to the Bookstore to check out rental books AND
purchase supplemental materials (e.g. lab manuals, workbooks) before the start of classes.

Outside of Fairfield:
Please visit www.fccbookstore.iecc.edu/home to purchase or rent textbooks. All materials will
be shipped via UPS (student pays shipping), or picked up in the Bookstore for free.

Payment

+ Payment will be expected at the time of pickup. We accept cash, check, VISA/MasterCard, or
textbook vouchers from Financial Aid. Students with an outside agency paying for textbooks
need to notify Student Services & the Bookstore.

Photo ID
Bring your photo ID and a copy of your class schedule to pick up textbooks. You receive your
class schedule at the time of registration, or you may obtain it online through Entrata.

Under the age of 18?
. A parent’s signature is required on the Textbook Rental Agreement. We have copies of these
Andy Hill available in the Bookstore.
Manager of The Bobcat Den
Phone: 618-847-9273 Returns & Late Fees
E-Mail: hilla@iecc.edu Books must be returned by December 18, 2020. After-hour returns may dropped off at the front
counter in The Bobcat Den. A $5 late fee will be applied to any returns after this date.

FRONTIER COMMUNITY COLLEGE - FALL 2020 SCHEDULE




FRONTIER COMMUNITY COLLEGE - FALL 2020 SCHEDULE Classes are updated as of 5/11/2020

CRN COURSE

SECTION

TITLE

ADULT EDUCATION (GED TEST PREPARATION)

Albion

30409 ASE 0804
Bridgeport

30406 ASE 0803
32495 ASE 0803

400

406
400

Fairfield (FCC Campus)

30398
30400
Flora

30413

ASE 0803
ASE 0803

ASE 0804

30414 ASE 0804

30415 ASE 0804

Lawrenceville
ASE 0804

Newton

32608 ASE 0803

Online

32587 ASE 0804

401
402

403

4H1
405

403

4W0

GED TEST PREP Il (10/16-12/17)

GED TEST PREP | (8/20-10/15)
GED TEST PREP | (10/16-12/17)

GED TEST PREP | (8/20-10/15)
GED TEST PREP | (8/20-10/15)

GED TEST PREP Il (8/20-10/15)
GED TEST PREP Il (8/20-10/15)
GED TEST PREP Il (10/16-12/17)
GED TEST PREP (8/20-10/15)

GED TEST PREP | (10/16-12/17)

GED TEST PREP I

STUDENT CLUBS/ORGANIZATIONS

30685
32049
30688
32040
32381
30673
33222

CIS 1298

GEN 1111

EDU 2198
GEN 1112
EDU 2198
GEN 1110
HLT 2198

400
400
402
400
403
400
402

E-SPORTS CLUB

STUDENT SENATE

EDS CLUB

PHI THETA KAPPA

CHRISTIAN CLUB
LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT
CMA CLUB

REMEDIAL/COLLEGE PREP

31921 REM 0412
30431 REM 0422
31921 REM 0412
30431 REM 0422

400
400
400
400

DEVELOPMENTAL COMPOSITION
MATH LITERACY
DEVELOPMENTAL COMPOSITION
MATH LITERACY

CREDIT

4.00

3.00
4.00

3.00
4.00

4.00
3.00
4.00

4.00

3.00

4.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

2.00
3.00
2.00
3.00

DAYS

MW

MW
MW

MW
TR

TR
TR
TR
TR

TR

TIME

5:00 PM - 9:00 PM

5:00 PM - 8:00 PM
5:00 PM - 9:00 PM

9:00 AM - 12:00 PM
5:00 PM - 9:00 PM

8:00 AM - 12:00 PM
5:00 PM - 8:00 PM
8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

5:00 PM - 9:00 PM

12:30 PM - 3:30 PM

TBA
TBA
TBA
11:40 AM - 12:30 PM
11:40 AM - 12:25 PM
TBA
TBA

12:30 PM - 2:15 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
12:30 PM - 2:15 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM

VISIT IECC.EDU OR CALL 618-842-3711 TO PLAN FOR THE FUTURE!

LOCATION

EDWARDS CO HIGH 130

RED HILL HIGH SCHOOL
RED HILL HIGH SCHOOL

WEST HALL 107
WEST HALL 107

FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH
FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH
FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH

PARKSIDE ELEMENTARY

NEWTON PUBLIC LIBRARY

TBA

TBA

WORKFORCE DEV CTR 10
WEST HALL 105
LRC/NURSING

WORKFORCE DEV CTR 33
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 31

MASON HALL 24
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 32
MASON HALL 24
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 32

INSTRUCTOR

ROBINSON, JULIE

GRIMES, ANGELA
GRIMES, ANGELA

BANKSTON, ANDREA
PENROD, ERICA

BRISCOE, KAREN
LEWIS, SENNA
BRISCOE, KAREN

GRIMES, ANGELA

PARRENT, JESSICA

GARNER, ALEXIS

RESOR, ERIC

RUSH, SARAH

KINNEY, GERRY
HALBERT, CARRIE
SINGLETON, CATHERINE
MAXEY, RODNEY
PEACH, JODI

BARBRE, JESSICA
NEAD, LAURA
BARBRE, JESSICA
NEAD, LAURA




FRONTIER COMMUNITY COLLEGE - FALL 2020 SCHEDULE

CRN COURSE SECTION  TITLE

TRANSFER CLASSES - FAIRFIELD
Communications

30433 ENG 1101 400 INTRO TO COMPOSITION (8/20-10/15)
30434 ENG 1111 400 COMPOSITION | (10/16-12/17)

30440 ENG 1111 401 COMPOSITION |

30442 ENG 1111 430 COMPOSITION |

30439 ENG 1121 400 COMPOSITION & ANALYSIS

31630 ENG 1121 401 COMPOSITION & ANALYSIS

30435 SPE 1101 400 FUND. OF EFFECTIVE SPEAKING
31545 SPE 1101 401 FUND. OF EFFECTIVE SPEAKING
32037 SPE 1101 430 FUND. OF EFFECTIVE SPEAKING

Humanities & Fine Arts

31293 ANT 2102 400 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY
30437 ART 1141 4HO CINEMA APPRECIATION

30847 ART 2101 400 UNDERSTANDING ART

30848 ART 2101 430 UNDERSTANDING ART

30471 EDU 1101 400 CULTURAL DIVERSITY

31292 HUM 2161 400 FORGING THE AMERICAN CHARACTER
32957 LIT 2142 400 UNDERSTANDING DRAMA
30438 LIT 2181 400 MYTHOLOGY

30365 MUS 1102  4HO HISTORY OF AMERICAN MUSIC
30366 PHI 1111 4HO INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY

30364 PHI 2101 4HO INTRO TO ETHICS

31564 PHI 2121 4HO PHILOSOPHY OF RELIGION

Mathematics

30472 MTH 1102 400 COLLEGE ALGEBRA

30472 MTH 1102 400 COLLEGE ALGEBRA

30427 MTH 1103 400 LIBERAL ARTS MATH

32063 MTH 1103 401 LIBERALARTS MATH

30428 MTH 1104 400 QUANTITATIVE REASONING
30429 MTH 1131 400 INTRO TO STATISTICS
33099 MTH 1152 400 APPLIED CALCULUS

31447 MTH 1201 400 TECHNICAL MATHEMATICS

CREDIT

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00

DAYS

oD z=
EEEEE

TzsHdss=zHdz-Hxmz=

=Jd=ss=2sxg

TIME

9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
6:30 PM - 9:10 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
3:30 PM - 6:10 PM
6:30 PM - 9:10 PM

12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
12:00 PM - 3:30 PM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
6:00 PM - 8:40 PM

12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
3:30 PM - 6:10 PM

12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM

12:30 PM - 2:15 PM
12:30 PM - 2:15 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
9:00 AM - 10:45 AM
8:30 AM - 12:00 PM

VISIT IECC.EDU OR CALL 618-842-3711 TO PLAN FOR THE FUTURE!

LOCATION

WEST HALL 105
WEST HALL 105
MASON HALL 25
MASON HALL 25
MASON HALL 25
MASON HALL 25
MASON HALL 23
MASON HALL 25
MASON HALL 25

WEST HALL 103
MASON HALL 23
MASON HALL 23
MASON HALL 23
MASON HALL 24
WEST HALL 103
MASON HALL 25
WEST HALL 102
WEST HALL 102
WEST HALL 102
WEST HALL 102
WEST HALL 102

MASON HALL 24
MASON HALL 23
MASON HALL 23
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 32
MASON HALL 23
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 32
MASON HALL 24
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 32

INSTRUCTOR

MORRIS, MARY
MORRIS, MARY
ROKICKI, TAYLOR
ROKICKI, TAYLOR
ROKICKI, TAYLOR
MORRIS, MARY
MORRIS, MARY
DREITH, MIKE
DREITH, MIKE

REED, JANET

MORRIS, MARY

KENT, JANET

KENT, JANET

MONGE, LINDA

REED, JANET

ROKICKI, TAYLOR
MORRIS, MARY
SINGLETON, CATHERINE
SINGLETON, CATHERINE
SINGLETON, CATHERINE
SINGLETON, CATHERINE

MONGE, LINDA
MONGE, LINDA
MONGE, LINDA
NEAD, LAURA
MONGE, LINDA
NEAD, LAURA
MONGE, LINDA
NEAD, LAURA
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CRN COURSE SECT. TITLE

TRANSFER CLASSES - FAIRFIELD
Physical & Life Sciences

32950 CHM 1130 430 GENERAL CHEMISTRY |

30356 LSC 1101 400 GENERAL BIOLOGY |

33096 LSC 1101 4HO GENERAL BIOLOGY |

30601 LSC 1101 430 GENERAL BIOLOGY |

30445 LSC 1105 4HO ENVIRONMENTAL BIOLOGY

30355 LSC 2110 400 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY

30353 LSC 2111 400 HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY
30352 LSC 2112 400 HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY
30447 PSC 1112 430 INTRO TO ASTRONOMY

30446 PSC 1111 400 INTRO TO ASTRONOMY

Social & Behavioral Sciences

30363 HIS 2101 400 U.S. HISTORY TO 1877

30565 PSC 1101 4HO INTRO TO PHYSICAL SCIENCE

30444 PSY 1101 400 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY |

31253 PSY 1101 401 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY |

30443 PSY 2109 400 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT
31252 PSY 2109 401 HUMAN GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT
31183 SOC 2101  4HO PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY

31319 SOC 2101 430 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY

31217 SOC 2102 430 SOCIAL PROBLEMS AND TRENDS

Major & Elective Credits

30861 ACC 2101  4HO FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

30557 BMK 2101  4HO PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING

30958 BUS 2201 400 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT
32980 BUS 1101 430 INTRO TO BUSINESS

30967 DAP 1201 400 BUSINESS COMPUTER SYSTEM
30600 DAP 1201 430 BUSINESS COMPUTER SYSTEMS
30555 ECN 2101  4HO PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS
30396 EDU 1107  4HO HEALTH

31298 EDU 1114 400 EDUCATING EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN
31297 EDU 1116 400 INTRO TO TEACHING

30936 HEC 1602 400 NUTRITION AND FOOD SELECTION

CREDIT

5.00
4.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

4.00
1.00
3.00

3.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

DAYS

TR
M

TIME

6:00 PM - 8:45 PM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM

12:30 PM - 2:10 PM

T
MW

Py

D44V HOZS

z40zHnHAsD0DHZD

9:00 AM - 11:00 AM
6:00 PM - 8:15 PM
9:00 AM - 11:15 AM
12:30 PM - 2:45 PM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
1:00 PM - 2:40 PM
9:00 AM - 11:15 AM
6:00 PM - 7:40 PM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM

9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
12:00 PM - 3:15 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
6:00 PM - 8:40 PM
6:00 PM - 8:40 PM

12:30 PM - 4:00 PM
6:00 PM - 8:50 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
6:00 PM - 8:40 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
6:00 PM - 8:40 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
9:00 AM - 10:15 AM
3:45 PM - 6:25 PM
3:45 PM - 6:25 PM
9:00 AM - 11:40 AM

VISIT IECC.EDU OR CALL 618-842-3711 TO PLAN FOR THE FUTURE!

LOCATION

MASON HALL 22
WEST HALL 104
MASON HALL 22
MASON HALL 22
MASON HALL 22
MASON HALL 25
MASON HALL 22
WEST HALL 104
MASON HALL 22
MASON HALL 22
MASON HALL 23
WEST HALL 103

WEST HALL 104

MASON HALL 23

MASON HALL 23
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 29
WEST HALL 103
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 29
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 29
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 29
LRC/NURSING 105

WEST HALL 104

WEST HALL 102
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 32
MASON HALL 24

MASON HALL 24

MASON HALL 24

WEST HALL 104
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 30
LRC/NURSING 105
LRC/NURSING 105

WEST HALL 104

INSTRUCTOR

POTTS, STEPHEN
NEAD, MORRIS
NEAD, MORRIS
HNETKOVSKY, NIXIE
NEAD, MORRIS
HARRIS, KEN

NEAD, MORRIS
HNETKOVSKY, NIXIE
HNETKOVSKY, NIXIE
HNETKOVSKY, NIXIE
HARRIS, KEN
HARRIS, KEN

NEAD, MORRIS
DAGG, CARRIE
HARRIS, KEN
HARRISON, ANGIE
HARRIS, KEN
HARRISON, ANGIE
ROWE, LESIA
AUGUST, BECKY
HARRISON, ANGIE

DOTY, KATHY
RESOR, ClJI
RUSH, SARAH
COALE, BRETT
BARBRE, JESSICA
HART, AMY

DOTY, KATHY
DAGG, CARRIE
MCGEHEE, GAYLE
MCGEHEE, GAYLE
GERCH, ZACH




FRONTIER COMMUNITY COLLEGE - FALL 2020 SCHEDULE

CRN COURSE SECTION  TITLE CREDIT
CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

Automotive Technology

32949 AUM 1235 400 FUEL SYSTEMS (8/20-10/15) 3.00
32946 AUM 1236 400 ELECTRICAL FUNDAMENTALS (8/20-10/15) 5.00
32947 AUM 2220 400 IGNITION & COMPUTER SYST. (10/16-12/17) 5.00
32948 AUM 2222 400 ENGINE PERF. DIAGNOSTICS (10/16-12/17)  3.00
30423 AUM 2230 440 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE INTERNSHIP 3.00
Basic Nurse Assistant Training Program (CNA)

32988 HEA 1203 400 BASIC NURSE ASSIST TRNG (8/25-12/8) 7.00
32988 HEA1203 400 BASIC NURSE ASSIST TRNG (10/24-11/29)  7.00
32988 HEA1203 400 BASIC NURSE ASSIST TRNG (10/24-10/25)  7.00
Certified Medical Assistant

33030 BOC 2210 100 OFFICE SEMINAR 1.00
33034 HEA 2267 100 INTRO TO ICD-10-CM 4.00
33046 HEA 2268 1HO ICD-10-CM/MEDICAL OFFICE 4.00
33047 HEA2270 1HO APPLIED LEGAL CONCEPTS/ME 3.00
33032 HIM 1207 100 CEMRS MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 3.00
33036 LSC 2265 100 MEDICAL ASSISTING ANATOMY 3.00
33035 MTH 1203 100 MEDICAL ASSISTING MATH 2.00
Electrical Distribution Systems (EDS)

30390 EDS 1201 400 ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS 2.00
30391 EDS 1202 400 SAFETY AND ACCIDENT PREVENTION 3.00
30392 EDS 1203 400 CLIMBING SKILLS 2.00
30393 EDS 1204 400 POLE FRAMING AND CONST. SPECS 3.00
30394 EDS 1205 400 EQUIPMENT OPERATION 3.00
30395 EDS 1206 400 SETTING AND REPLACING POLES 2.00

DAYS

RF
MTW
MTW
RF
TBA

us
us

= dx=s==s4=

TWR
TWR
TWR
TWR
TWR
TWR

TIME

9:30 AM - 1:45 PM
9:30 AM - 2:30 PM
9:30 AM - 2:30 PM
9:30 AM - 1:45 PM
TBA

2:15PM - 8:45 PM
6:30 AM - 8:00 PM
6:30 AM - 8:00 PM

2:15PM-3:10 PM

8:30 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
2:10 PM - 3:30 PM

9:00 AM - 11:40 AM
12:30 PM - 3:10 PM
12:30 PM - 2:10 PM

8:00 AM - 8:35 AM
8:40 AM - 9:45 AM
9:50 AM - 10:40 AM

10:45 AM - 11:50 AM

12:30 PM - 1:35 PM
1:40 PM - 2:45 PM

VISIT IECC.EDU OR CALL 618-842-3711 TO PLAN FOR THE FUTURE!

LOCATION

WORKFORCE DEV CTR 33
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 33
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 33
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 33
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 33

WORKFORCE DEV CTR 30

FAIRFIELD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
FAIRFIELD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

WORKFORCE DEV CTR 31
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 31
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 31
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 31
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 31
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 31
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 31

WORKFORCE DEV CTR 10
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 10
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 10
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 10
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 10
WORKFORCE DEV CTR 10

INSTRUCTOR

MAXEY, RODNEY
MAXEY, RODNEY
MAXEY, RODNEY
MAXEY, RODNEY
MAXEY, RODNEY

LEONARD, CHRIS
LEONARD, CHRIS
LEONARD, CHRIS

PEACH, JODI
PEACH, JODI
PEACH, JODI
PEACH, JODI
PEACH, JODI
PEACH, JODI
PEACH, JODI

KINNEY, GERRY
KINNEY, GERRY
KINNEY, GERRY
KINNEY, GERRY
KINNEY, GERRY
KINNEY, GERRY




FRONTIER COMMUNITY COLLEGE - FALL 2020 SCHEDULE

CRN COURSE SECTION  TITLE CREDIT  DAYS TIME

CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
Graphic Design (GAD)

LOCATION

30845 ART 1181 430 ART HISTORY | 3.00 w 6:00 PM - 8:40 PM MASON HALL 23
30846 GAD 1281 430 FUNDAMENTALS OF ART HISTORY 3.00 w 6:00 PM - 8:40 PM MASON HALL 23
31013 GAD 1211 4HO COMPUTER GRAPHIC APPLICATIONS 3.00 M 8:35AM - 11:10 AM MASON HALL 25
31017 GAD 1213  4HO DRAWING 3.00 F 12:30 PM - 4:00 PM MASON HALL 23
31533 GAD 1214  4HO DESIGN FUNDAMENTALS | 3.00 F 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM MASON HALL 23
30842 GAD 1217  4HO PHOTOGRAPHY 3.00 T 6:15 PM - 9:45 PM MASON HALL 23
32974 GAD 2230 4HO DIGITAL IMAGING 3.00 M 11:30 AM - 2:30 PM MASON HALL 25
32976 GAD 2231  4HO COMPUTER ANIMATION 3.00 M 2:35 PM - 5:20 PM MASON HALL 25
31015 GAD 2297 400 GAD PORTFOLIO (8/20-10/15) 0.50 M 7:30 AM - 8:30 AM MASON HALL 25

Medical Laboratory Technician (MLT)
Medical Laboratory Technician courses will be added to the schedule pending approval from the ICCB, IBHE, and HLC accrediting bodies.

Nursing
The Nursing Program is offered through lllinois Eastern Community Colleges. Please visit iecc.edu/nursing or call 618-842-3711 for more information.

Paramedicine
Paramedicine courses will be added to the schedule at a later date. Check back soon!

Phlebotomy (PHB)

30358 PHB 1220 400 PHLEBOTOMY THEORY (8/20-10/15) 3.00 T 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM WORKFORCE DEV CTR 29
30359 PHB 1222 400 PHLEBOTOMY PROCEDURES (10/16-12/17) 3.00 T 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM WORKFORCE DEV CTR 29
30360 HEA 1225 400 INTRO TO MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 3.00 w 9:00 AM - 11:40 AM WORKFORCE DEV CTR 29
30361 HEA1225 401 INTRO TO MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 3.00 w 12:30 PM - 3:10 PM WORKFORCE DEV CTR 29
Sport Management (SPM)

30935 GEN 2297 400 EMPLOYMENT SKILLS 1.00 M 7:30 AM - 8:45 AM WEST HALL 104

30926 SPM 1201 400 INTRO TO SPORT MANAGEMENT 3.00 M 9:00 AM - 11:40 AM WORKFORCE DEV CTR 10
30997 SPM 2201 4HO SPORT COMMUNICATIONS 3.00 T 10:15 AM - 11:55 AM WEST HALL 103

30939 SPM 2210 4HO ACTIVITY PLANNING 3.00 T 7:30 AM - 10:10 AM WEST HALL 104

VISIT IECC.EDU OR CALL 618-842-3711 TO PLAN FOR THE FUTURE!

INSTRUCTOR

FORD, JAIMIE
FORD, JAIMIE
HARL, CHERYL
HARL, DAVID
HARL, DAVID
JAKE, JEFFREY
HARL, CHERYL
HARL, CHERYL
HARL, CHERYL

CARTER, BECKY
CARTER, BECKY
CARTER, BECKY
CARTER, BECKY

GERCH, ZACH

BRENNEMAN, JIMMY
BENTON, BRANDON

GERCH, ZACH



FRONTIER COMMUNITY COLLEGE - FALL 2020 SCHEDULE

CRN COURSE SECTION  TITLE CREDIT  DAYS TIME LOCATION INSTRUCTOR
TRANSFER CLASSES - FLORA

30566 LSC 2111 430 HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY | 4.00 MW 6:00 PM - 8:15 PM FLORA HIGH SCHOOL 3C COOK, BETHANY
33097 PEI 1124 430 WEIGHT TRAINING I 1.00 MW 6:00 PM - 6:50 PM THE GYM SMITH, SMITTY

ONLINE CLASSES

30338 BUS 1101 4W0 INTRO TO BUSINESS 3.00 RESOR, ClJI

30339 BUS 2201 4W0 PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT 3.00 BLACK, MEGAN
32962 CIS 1104 4W0 INTRO TO ONLINE LEARNING SERVICES 0.50 FRAZIER, JANE
32963 CIS 1104 4W1 INTRO TO ONLINE LEARNING SERVICES 0.50 FRAZIER, JANE
32965 EDU 1107  4WO0 HEALTH 3.00 FIEBER, LISA

32966 HEC 1101 4W0 NUTRITION 3.00 FIEBER, LISA

32967 HIS 1111 4W0 WESTERN CIVILIZATION BEFORE 1600 AD  3.00 BLACK, ROBERT
32968 JLM 1111 4W0 SURVEY OF MASS MEDIA 3.00 BLACK, MEGAN
32969 LIT 2132 4W0 WORLD LITERATURE SINCE 1620 3.00 MORRIS, MARY
30343 LSC 1101 4W0 GENERAL BIOLOGY | 4.00 HNETKOVSKY, NIXIE
30344 LSC 2110 4W0 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 4.00 HNETKOVSKY, NIXIE
30345 LSC 2111 4W0 HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY | 4.00 HNETKOVSKY, NIXIE
30346 LSC 2112 4W0 HUMAN ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY 4.00 HNETKOVSKY, NIXIE
32970 PLS 2105 4W0 POLITICAL ASSASSINATIONS 3.00 BLACK, ROBERT
30348 SPM 1201  4WO0 INTRO TO SPORT MANAGEMENT 3.00 BRENNEMAN, JIMMY
30349 SPM 1203  4WO0 KINESIOLOGY AND SPORT 2.00 GERCH, ZACH
30350 SPN 1111 4W0 ELEMENTARY SPANISH | 4.00 CURRIE, AMY

30351 SPN 1121 4W0 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II 4.00 CURRIE, AMY

VISIT IECC.EDU OR CALL 618-842-3711 TO PLAN FOR THE FUTURE!




